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ACADEMIC CALENDAR, 2024 - 2025
(6 Day Week)

M.Tech., |l SEMESTER

A

Semester starts from 18-11-2024
| Cycle of Instruction including | Cycle Tests 18.11.2024 - 11.01.2025 (8W)
Il Cycle of Instruction including |l Cycle Tests 16.01.2025 - 15.03.2025 (8W)
Preparation and Practical Examinations 17.03.2025 - 22.03.2025 (1W)
End Semester Theory Examinations 24.03.2025 - 05.04.2025 (2W)
Next Semester starts from 07-04-2025

M.Tech., Il SEMESTER

Semester starts from 07-04-2025
| Cycle of Instruction including | Cycle Tests 07.04.2025 - 31.05.2025 (8W)
Il Cycle of Instruction including Il Cycle Tests 02.06.2025 - 26.07.2025 (8 W)
Preparation and Practical Examinations 28.07.2025 - 02.08.2025 (1W)
End Semester Theory Examinations 04.08.2025 - 16.08.2025 (2 W)
Next Semester starts from 18-08-2025
List of Holidays
25.12.2024 (Wednesday) Christmas 31.03.2025 (Monday) Ramzan / Eid.ul.Fitr
13.01.2025 (Monday) Bhogi 05.04.2025 (Saturday) Babu Jagjivan Ram's Jayanti
14,01.2025 (Tuesday) Makara Sankranti 06.04.2025 (Sunday) Sri Rama Navami
15.01.2025 (Wednesday) Kanuma 14.04.2025 (Monday) Dr.Ambedkar's Jayanti
26.02.2025 (Wednesday) Maha Shivaratri 18.04.2025 (Friday) Good Friday
13.03.2025 (Thursday) Holi 07.06.2025 (Saturday) Bakrid / Eid.Ul.Adha
30.03.2025 (Sunday) Ugadi 06.07.2025 (Sunday) Muharram

ekt
PRINCIPAL

Copies to:
1. The President, GVP 2. The Secretary, GVP 3. All Deans 4. All HoDs
5. The Controller of Examinations 6. First Year Coordinator 7. All Notice Boards 8. College Website



